
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/02/18 1st Payment 3,236,059

2nd Payment 3,397,861
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,567,755

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,746,142

5th Payment 3,933,449
1 03/28/18 Wed $24,894,038 $27,280,874 $40,000,000 $24,024,024 1.665 4.2% 4.2% 6th Payment 4,130,122
2 03/31/18 Sat $31,875,956 $44,866,516 $50,000,000 $30,339,806 1.648 5.3% 9.3% 7th Payment 4,336,628
3 04/04/18 Wed $23,836,474 $58,225,149 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.0% 12.9% 8th Payment 4,553,459
4 04/07/18 Sat $28,615,434 $74,937,975 $74,000,000 $44,500,000 1.663 4.8% 17.0% 9th Payment 4,781,132
5 04/11/18 Wed $26,108,290 $89,702,975 $89,000,000 $53,500,000 1.663 4.4% 20.7% 10th Payment 5,020,189
6 04/14/18 Sat $32,426,648 $107,846,289 $106,000,000 $63,900,000 1.660 5.4% 25.0% 11th Payment 5,271,198
7 04/18/18 Wed $29,848,500 $124,143,668 $122,000,000 $73,500,000 1.660 5.0% 28.7% 12th Payment 5,534,758
8 04/21/18 Sat $34,586,912 $142,734,340 $142,000,000 $84,700,000 1.676 5.7% 32.8% 13th Payment 5,811,496
9 04/25/18 Wed $31,911,952 $158,783,181 $158,000,000 $94,300,000 1.676 5.3% 36.4% 14th Payment 6,102,071

10 04/28/18 Sat $36,210,458 $177,838,624 $177,000,000 $105,100,000 1.684 6.0% 40.2% 15th Payment 6,407,175

11 05/02/18 Wed $35,016,985 $195,533,077 $195,000,000 $115,800,000 1.684 5.8% 43.7% 16th Payment 6,727,533
12 05/05/18 Sat $39,469,399 $215,477,383 $215,000,000 $127,700,000 1.684 6.5% 47.3% 17th Payment 7,063,910
13 05/09/18 Wed $37,631,089 $234,492,770 $246,000,000 $146,100,000 1.684 6.2% 50.6% 18th Payment 7,417,105
14 05/12/18 Sat $42,994,017 $256,218,102 $269,000,000 $159,700,000 1.684 7.1% 54.1% 19th Payment 7,787,961
15 05/16/18 Wed $43,328,436 $278,112,420 $293,000,000 $174,000,000 1.684 7.1% 57.4% 20th Payment 8,177,359
16 05/19/18 Sat $53,544,748 $305,169,148 $321,000,000 $190,600,000 1.684 8.8% 61.1% 21st Payment 8,586,227
17 05/23/18 Wed $55,135,435 $333,029,667 $348,000,000 $206,700,000 1.684 9.0% 64.6% 22nd Payment 9,015,538
18 05/26/18 Sat $66,930,935 $366,850,577 $385,000,000 $228,600,000 1.684 10.8% 68.5% 23rd Payment 9,466,315
19 05/30/18 Wed $68,919,293 $401,676,226 $420,000,000 $249,400,000 1.684 11.1% 72.0% 24th Payment 9,939,631
20 06/02/18 Sat $90,356,763 $447,334,455 $455,000,000 $270,200,000 1.684 14.3% 76.0% 25th Payment 10,436,612
21 06/06/18 Wed $87,182,906 $491,388,900 $500,000,000 $296,900,000 1.684 13.9% 79.3% 26th Payment 10,958,443

22 06/09/18 Sat $266,552,450 $626,080,675 $0 1.684 36.6% 86.9% 27th Payment 11,506,365
23 06/13/18 Wed $128,420,420 $690,972,873 $0 1.684 19.7% 89.5% 28th Payment 12,081,683
24 06/16/18 Sat $519,777,277 $953,621,835 $0 1.684 58.9% 95.7% 29th Payment 12,685,767
25 06/20/18 Wed $256,840,841 $1,083,406,231 $0 1.684 35.6% 97.2% 30th Payment 13,320,056
26 06/23/18 Sat $987,576,827 $0 $0 1.684 81.5% 99.5%

Total 215,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/2/2018


